

d

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27859/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2010 in LPA No.604/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SURYANATH PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of
delay in refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sahay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bijoylashmi, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Six weeks time as prayed for is granted to file rejoinder. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER