

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 17.12.2013  
COURT NO.: 5  
ITEM NO. : 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 27859 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim -relief)  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

SURYANATH PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2013 with office report dated 26.06.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Six weeks time as prayed for is granted to file rejoinder. "

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 18.11.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copies of the same are included in paper books. Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, standing counsel for State of Bihar has not filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance though appeared before the Hon'ble Court as well as before the Court of Ld' Registrar.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate,  
Mr. S.K.Verma, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Standing counsel for  
State of Bihar .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008